



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06230330 March 30, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6O91
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45258317201 (*)
Contract Desc: INLET TOP REPLACEMENT - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$367,495.00	100.00%
2	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$471,490.00	128.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230330 March 30, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6091
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45258317201 (*)
Contract Descr: INLET TOP REPLACEMENT - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 A contract to replace inlets tops on various Arterial State Roads.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$300,000.00.

Experience in Drainage Repair Form 850-070-05 MUST BE submitted with your Bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,000.000 ED	2.00000	2,000.00	0.35000	350.00		
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,000.000 ED	1.00000	4,000.00	0.20000	800.00		
0015 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		250.000 ED	10.00000	2,500.00	7.50000	1,875.00		
0020 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		50.000 CY	461.00000	23,050.00	500.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230330 March 30, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6091

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0025 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		50.000 SY	100.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	6,250.00		
0030 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		615.000 SY	15.00000	9,225.00	62.00000	38,130.00		
0035 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		330.000 SY	15.00000	4,950.00	65.00000	21,450.00		
0040 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		35.000 TN	481.00000	16,835.00	994.00000	34,790.00		
0045 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		30.000 TN	491.00000	14,730.00	994.00000	29,820.00		
0050 0425 1311 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00		
0055 0425 1321 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00		
0060 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		8.000 EA	14,000.00000	112,000.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00		
0065 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		7.000 EA	16,000.00000	112,000.00	12,000.00000	84,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230330 March 30, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6091

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0070 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		350.000 LF	38.00000	13,300.00	150.00000	52,500.00		
0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		50.000 SY	161.00000	8,050.00	95.00000	4,750.00		
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		35.000 SY	161.00000	5,635.00	125.00000	4,375.00		
0085 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		25.000 SF	41.00000	1,025.00	80.00000	2,000.00		
0090 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		15.000 SY	18.00000	270.00	200.00000	3,000.00		
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		20.000 EA	10.00000	200.00	20.00000	400.00		
0100 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		25.000 MH	101.00000	2,525.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0105 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		850.000 LF	6.00000	5,100.00	15.00000	12,750.00		
0110 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		850.000 LF	6.00000	5,100.00	15.00000	12,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230330 March 30, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6091

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals: \$367,495.00 \$471,490.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$367,495.00	\$471,490.00
------------------------	--------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230330 March 30, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6091

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.